08/21/2012



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form TO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

United States Patent and Trademark Office 103648322 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Valerio Industries, LLC Juan Ruben Valerio Internal Address:\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 3482 Ponzi Court Execution Date(s) 7-30-12 X Assignment Merger City: Rancho Cordova Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: California Government Interest Assignment Country: United States Zip 95670 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? L. Yes 🔀 No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/725,707 7,054,231 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name Business Law Ventures, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account × Enclosed Street Address: 400 Capitol Mall Suite 900 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Sacramento \_\_\_\_Zip95814 State:CA Phone Number:(916) 475-1272 Deposit Account Number 00000018 /054251 Docket Number: Email Address: 01 FC:8021 9. Signature: 7-30-12 Juan Ruben Valerio Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT** REEL: 028834 FRAME: 0335

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of July 30, 2012, by Juan Ruben Valerio, an individual ("Assignor") to Valerio Industries, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee").

Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the patents described on **Exhibit A** (the "Patents"), together with the applications and/or registrations thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Patents, including all common law rights, and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patents, with the right to sue and collect for future and past infringement thereof.

This Patent Assignment has been executed and delivered by Assignor as of the date first written above.

"ASSIGNOR"

By: Juan Ruben Valerio

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

) ss.

COUNTY OF Secrements)

On July 30, 2012, before me appeared Juan Ruben Valerio who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath.

Notary Public

**SEAL** 

My Commission Expires: April 28,2016



## **EXHIBIT A**

## **PATENTS**

Patent Name:

C-Shaped Medication Reminder Device

Patent No.:

Filed Date:

7,054,231 December 2, 2003

2

**PATENT** REEL: 028834 FRAME: 0337